TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lee International Limited		01/18/2008	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K-Swiss Inc.	
Street Address:	31248 Oak Crest Drive	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1340894	TUBE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)864-2045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 269 7800

Email: kslegal@k-swiss.com

Correspondent Name: Lee D. Green

Address Line 1: 4820 Harwood Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee D. Green
Signature:	/Lee D. Green/
Date:	02/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0499 Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-TUBES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lee International Limited (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Missouri, located at 12757 Hezel Lane, St. Louis, MO 63141, is the owner of the following trademark and U.S. trademark registration identified below:

Mark

Registration No.

TUBE'S

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

1.340.894

WHEREAS, K-Swiss Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 31248 Oak Crest Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91361 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark identified above, the registrations therefor, and all rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign and transfer all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and Registration to Assignee, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark and all rights associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including all common law or user rights of any type which are associated therewith or have accrued thereto, the goodwill of the business of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action that may have accrued against any and all third parties relating to such Mark and Registration.

Lee International Limited

REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0501

]	Dated as of this \(\frac{14}{9} \) day of By: \(\frac{126}{9} \) H. Schwaptv	
-	Dated as of this 4 day of Dated as of this 4 day of Name: LEE H. SCHWART RESiden Trials	
	Title:Resident	
	STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS:	ı
	COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	
	[Notarization required]	
	On this day of , 2008, before me, a Notary F personally appeared Lee H. Schwartz, to me to be the person named i	
	who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as h	nis own
Му	PAUL M. DENK Notary Public Notary Seal Commission Expersate of Missou my of St. Louis W Commission Oct. 7, 2009	_
	Commission #05478604 TRADEMARK	